



Date: 17.02.2025

To, The Listing Compliance NATIONAL STOCK EXCHANGE OF INDIA LTD. Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E) Mumbai – 400051 NSE SYMBOL: BTML	To, Manager Department of Corporate Services, BSE LIMITED P. J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001. BSE SCRIP: 543767
--	---

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: - Newspaper Advertisement – Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended December 31, 2024.

The Board of Directors at its Meeting held on February 14, 2025 has, inter alia, approved the Un-audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results of the Company for the quarter ended December 31, 2024.

As per Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the said financial results were published in “Active Times” and “Mumbai Lakshdeep” on 16th February, 2025.

Request you to take the same on record.

Yours faithfully

Thanking You,

For **BODHI TREE MULTIMEDIA LIMITED**

Mautik

Digitally signed
by Mautik Ajit
Tolia

Ajit Tolia

Date: 2025.02.17
11:00:39 +05'30'

MAUTIK AJIT TOLIA

MANAGING DIRECTOR

DIN: 06586383



BODHI TREE MULTIMEDIA LIMITED

507,5th Floor, Reliable Business Center Commercial Premises Co Op Soc Ltd, Anand Nagar, Opp Heera Panna Shopping Center, Oshiwara, Jogeshwari (W), Mumbai- 400102 Tel.: 022 3512 9058 Email: info@bodhitreemultimedia.com www.bodhitreemultimedia.com

CIN: L22211MH2013PLC245208

AMIT SECURITIES LIMITED Regd. Office: 1st Floor, Swadeshi Market, 316, Kalbadevi Road, Mumbai (M.H.) 400002, CIN: L65990MH1992PLC067266 Phone No: 0731-3521700, E-mail: info@amitindia.com

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE/ CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2024

(Except EPS (Amount Rs in Lakhs))

Particulars (Refer Notes Below)	Standalone Quarter Ended			Consolidated Quarter Ended			Standalone Nine Months Ended			Consolidated Nine Months Ended		
	31.12.2024	30.09.2024	31.12.2023	31.12.2024	30.09.2024	31.12.2023	31.12.2024	31.12.2023	31.12.2024	31.12.2023	31.12.2024	
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	
Income/Revenue from Operations	74.07	35.46	45.67	74.07	35.46	45.67	155.81	141.11	155.81	141.11	197.01	
Total Income (including Revenue from Operations)	80.03	41.22	50.54	80.03	41.22	50.54	173.11	156.40	173.11	156.40	217.55	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (Before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	6.65	4.18	4.73	6.65	4.18	4.73	17.47	13.65	17.47	13.65	19.67	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (After Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	5.07	3.13	3.50	5.07	3.13	3.50	13.17	9.99	13.17	9.99	14.65	
Total comprehensive income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	5.06	3.17	3.50	5.06	3.17	3.50	13.20	9.99	13.20	9.99	14.69	
Equity Share Capital	710.00	710.00	710.00	710.00	710.00	710.00	710.00	710.00	710.00	710.00	710.00	
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves)	611.26	602.20	593.37	611.26	602.20	593.37	611.26	593.37	611.26	593.37	786.16	
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)												
(a) Basic	0.19	0.11	0.14	0.36	0.21	0.19	0.19	0.14	0.36	0.19	0.21	
(b) Diluted	0.19	0.11	0.14	0.36	0.21	0.19	0.19	0.14	0.36	0.19	0.21	

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Nine Month Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/ Nine Month Financial Results are available on the website of Stock Exchange www.bseindia.com and on company's website www.amitsecurities.com

Place : Indore
Date : 14/02/2025

For, AMIT SECURITIES LIMITED
Sd/- Nitin Maheshwari - Managing Director
DIN:08198576

Kogta Financial (India) Limited CIN No. U57120RJ1996PLC011406, Corporate Office: S-1 Gopalbari, Near Ajmer Pullya, Opp. Metro Pillar No. 143, Jaipur - 302001, Rajasthan, India. Tel.: +91 141 6767067, Registered Office: Kogta House, Azad Mohalla, Bijainagar - 305624, Rajasthan, India | Email: info@kogta.in | www.kogta.in

APPENDIX IV [See Rule 8(1)] POSSESSION NOTICE

Whereas, the undersigned being the Authorized Officer of the Kogta Financial (India) Limited, under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 and in exercise of Powers conferred under Section 13 (12) read with Rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002, issued a demand notice dated 19.02.2024 calling upon the Borrowers / Guarantor/Mortgagor Mr. Chandrabhushan Ramdhani Yadav S/o Mr. Ramdhani Yadav (Applicant/Mortgagor), Shree Sadguru Store Through Proprietor Mr. Chandrabhushan Ramdhani Yadav, Mrs. Nima Chandrabhushan Yadav (Co-Applicant/Mortgagor) Mr. Ramdhani Teju Yadav S/o Mr. Teju Narottam Yadav (Co-Applicant/Mortgagor) Loan Account No. 0000204372 to repay the amount mentioned in the notice being Rs. 20,05,942/- (Rupees Twenty Lakh Five Thousand Nine Hundred Forty-Two Only) as on 19/02/2024 payable with further interest and other legal charges until payment in full within 60 days from the date of notice/date of receipt of the said notice. The borrower/ mortgagor having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower/ mortgagor and the public in general that the undersigned has taken possession of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him/her under Section 13(4) of the said Act read with Rule 8 of the said Rules on this 12th of FEB. of the year 2025. The borrower's attention is invited to provisions of sub-section (8) of section 13 of the Act, in respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets. The borrower/ mortgagor in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of the Kogta Financial (India) Limited for an amount of being Rs. 20,05,942/- (Rupees Twenty Lakh Five Thousand Nine Hundred Forty-Two Only) as on 19/02/2024 and interest & expenses thereon until full payment.

Description of Immovable Property

All that Piece and Parcel of Flat No. 502 of admeasuring 52.02 Sq. Meters (Built Up) Area on the Fifth Floor, Building No. 7, in the building known as Navdurga Apartment constructed on land bearing S.No 189, H. No. 4, area admeasuring 6200.00 Sq. Meters being and situated at Village More, Tal Vasai, Dist. Palghar, within the area of sub-registrar at Vasai No. II (V/Var) owned by Mr. Chandrabhushan Ramdhani Yadav, Mrs. Nima Chandrabhushan Yadav and MR. Ramdhani Teju Yadav.

Date: 12.02.2025
Authorized Officer, Kogta Financial (India) Limited
Place: Nala Sopara, Palghar

BODHI TREE MULTIMEDIA LIMITED CIN: L22110MH2015PLC243008
Registered Office: 807, RELIABLE BUSINESS CENTRE, JIGESHWAR (WEST) MUMBAI 400012
Email: info@bodhitree.com Telephone No: 022-2512-8989

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 31ST DECEMBER 2024.

Particulars	Consolidated (Amount in Lakhs)					
	Quarter ended		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended	
	31.12.2024	30.09.2024	31.12.2023	31.12.2023	31.12.2023	31.03.2024
Total Income from Operations	1,764.20	1,482.21	1,291.21	5,047.82	4,917.22	6,409.32
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	257.05	266.30	71.57	431.47	391.96	508.65
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	181.18	225.06	28.03	304.78	248.18	354.41
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	181.18	225.06	28.03	304.78	248.18	354.41
Equity Share Capital	1,249.80	1,249.80	1,249.80	1,249.80	1,249.80	1,249.80
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year.	-	-	-	-	-	-
Earnings Per Share (for continuing and discontinued operations)						
(1) Basic	0.14	0.18	0.22	0.67	1.99	2.84
(2) Diluted	0.14	0.18	0.22	0.67	1.99	2.84

Note: 1) The above Financial Results and Statement of Assets and Liabilities were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on February 14th, 2025.
2) Figures of previous year/period have been regrouped/reclassified wherever necessary, in order to make them comparable.
3) The aforesaid results have been filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and are also available on the Stock Exchange website at www.bseindia.com and on the website of the Company at www.bodhitree.com.
4) The Company operates in a single segment namely "Production of Content for television and Internet based programs" and therefore segment reporting as required under IndAS-108 is not applicable.
5) The statement is as per Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (SEBI) (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended (Listing Regulations).

Place: Mumbai
Date: 14/02/2025

For BODHI TREE MULTIMEDIA LIMITED
Sd/-
MR. MALTIK TOLJA
Managing Director
DIN:- 0658383

PUBLIC NOTICE

Notice is hereby given on behalf of my client viz. MR. UMESH MADHAV VARULKAR is the owner of Flat No. 404, on 4th Floor, admeasuring 540 Sq. Ft. built-up area, in the building known as "JAY UMA ASHISH" and Society known as JAY UMA ASHISH CHSL constructed on the land bearing Survey No. 7/4 area adm. 1717.84 Sq. Mtrs. lying, being & situate at Village - Golaival Taluka - Kalyan, District Thane.

Whereas vide Agreement for sale dated 14/11/2002 bearing Doc No. KLN4-3688-2002 Rachana Associates sold Flat No. 404, on 4th Floor, admeasuring 540 Sq. Ft. built-up area, in the building known as "JAY UMA ASHISH" to Suman Warulkar and Umesh Warulkar.

AND WHEREAS Suman Warulkar died on 9/12/2006 leaving behind Madhav Baburao Warulkar, Mukesh Madhav Warulkar and Umesh Warulkar as her legal heirs.

AND WHEREAS vide Release Deed dated 27/03/2019 bearing Doc No. KLN4-3808-2019 Madhav Baburao Warulkar and Mukesh Madhav Warulkar have released their rights in respect of above said flat in favour of Umesh Warulkar.

And now Umesh Warulkar is intend to mortgage the captioned flat with Piramal Capital and Housing Finance Limited.

If any person / anybody is having legal heirship in the captioned flat or objection, claim, interest, dispute in the above said property/Flat, he/she/they may call on Mobile No. 9890943555 or contact the undersigned with the documentary proof substantiating his/her/their objection/claims/details of disputes within 07 days from the date of this publication. Failing which it shall be presumed that there is no claim over the said property.

Sd/-
Dr. Suryakant Sambhu Bhosale (Advocate)
301, 3rd Floor, Matachree Bldg., Opp. Chintamani Jewellers, Jambhali Naka, Talasopali, Thane (West), Pin - 400 602.

Date : 16/02/2025

AURO LABORATORIES LIMITED CIN No. - L33125MH1989PLC051010
Regd. Office : K - 56 M.I.D.C INDUSTRIAL AREA, TARAPUR BOISAR, DIST. PALGHAR 401506, MAHARASHTRA Tel. : +91-22-66635456 Fax: +91-22-66635460 Email: auro@aurolabs.com Web: www.aurolabs.com

(Rs. In Lakhs except EPS)

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2024

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended	
		31.12.2024	30.09.2024	31.12.2023	31.12.2024		31.12.2023
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)		(Audited)
1	Total Income from operations	319.56	340.91	1,840.11	1,252.85	553.91	
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	6.81	47.85	378.79	155.24	1,034.57	
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after exceptional and extraordinary items)	6.81	47.85	378.79	155.24	749.49	
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (After exceptional and extraordinary items)	5.10	35.81	273.41	116.17	540.98	
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising Profit/Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)	8.88	65.60	292.28	119.95	811.34	
6	Equity Share Capital	623.25	623.25	623.25	623.25	623.25	
7	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserves) as shown in the Audited balance sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	3,572.60	
8	Earnings per share (EPS) (Face Value - Rs. 10 per Equity Shares)						
(a) Basic	0.08	0.57	4.39	1.86	8.68	12.50	
(b) Diluted	0.08	0.57	4.39	1.86	8.68	12.50	

Note: 1) The above unaudited financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024, were reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors at meeting held on February 14, 2025.
2) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly audited financial results filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirement) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Audited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites, www.bseindia.com, and on the Company's website www.aurolabs.com. The same can be accessed by scanning the QR code provided below.

FOR & BEHALF OF BOARD OF DIRECTORS
AURO LABORATORIES LIMITED
Sd/-
(SIDDHARTHA DEORAH)
WHOLE TIME DIRECTOR
DIN: 00239796

Place : Mumbai
Date : 14.02.2025

KSHITIJ POLYLINE LIMITED CIN:L25209MH2008PLC180484
Registered Office: Office no. 33, Dimple Arcade, Near Sai Dham temple, Thakur Complex, Kandivali East, Mumbai, Maharashtra, India, 400101 | Tel No: +91 224544087 | Email: info@kshitiipolyline.co.in
Website: www.kshitiipolyline.co.in

"Extract of Un-Audited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half year ended December 31, 2024. [See Regulation 47 (1) (b) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015]"

(Rs. in Lakhs (except earnings per share))

Sr. No	Particulars	Quarter Ended	Year to date	Corresponding	Previous
		31.12.2024	31.12.2024	3 months ended in the previous year	Year Ending
		(Un-Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	1,156.07	3,653.19	1,452.01	6,619.29
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)#	-74.82	-327.72	-323.34	234.75
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)#	-74.82	-327.72	229.5	234.75
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)#	-74.82	-327.72	227.9	161.32
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	-50.02	-302.92	227.9	160.60
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (face value of Rs 2/- per share)	1,780.01	1,780.01	1,013.05	1,013.05
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	713.53	713.53	962.34	798.89
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -				
1. Basic:	-0.06	-0.34	0.45	0.32	
2. Diluted:	-0.06	-0.34	0.45	0.32	

Note: 1. The above financial results and segment wise results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and were thereafter approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on February 14, 2025.
2. Figures for the previous financial period have been re-arranged and re-grouped wherever necessary.
3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results is available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) i.e., www.nseindia.com.

Additional information on standalone financial results as follows:

Sr. No	Particulars	Quarter Ended	Year to date	Corresponding	Previous
		31.12.2024	31.12.2024	3 months ended in the previous year	Year Ending
		(Un-Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Audited)
1	Revenue from operations	796.46	2159.82	823.32	3421.98
2	Profit before tax	-100.66	-414.84	225.54	-51.13
3	Net Profit after tax	-100.66	-414.84	223.94	-56.23

Sd/-
Mahendra Kumar Jain
Chairman and Managing Director
DIN: 09765526
For Kshitiij Polyline Limited

Date : 16.02.2025
Place : Mumbai

EAST WEST FREIGHT CARRIERS LIMITED (Formerly known as East West Holdings Ltd)
Regd. Office: 62, Adarsh Industrial Estate, Sahar Chakola Road, Andheri East, Mumbai - 400099
CIN:L74110MH1981PLC298496 Website: www.ewhl.in Email: cs@ewfcl.com

Extract of Consolidated Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended 31/12/2024 (₹ In Lacs)

PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended
	31.12.2024	30.09.2024	31.12.2023	31.12.2024	
	(Un-Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Un-Audited)	
Total Income from Operations	6,563.52	6,839.37	4,240.02	22,682.20	14,100.17
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)#	36.08	33.54	45.06	183.26	83.93
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)#	36.08	33.54	45.06	183.26	83.93
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)#	31.07	8.74	30.83	109.37	43.80
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	62.84	(40.46)	16.41	106.57	112.68
Paid up Equity Share Capital	-	-	-	-	2,551.50
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	4,165.05
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -					
1. Basic:	0.05	(0.02)	0.02	0.08	0.03
2. Diluted:	0.05	(0.02)	0.02	0.08	0.03

Note: 1) Additional Information on Standalone Financial Results Pursuant to Reg. 47(1)(b)
Total Income from Operations 6,217.10 | 6,507.74 | 3,941.71 | 21,676.09 | 13,334.54 | 20,704.48
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax 28.08 | 15.22 | (15.32) | 116.61 | (40.72) | 723.88
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax 24.08 | 0.63 | (16.54) | 63.02 | (47.85) | 567.45

2. The above result were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting on 14/02/2025. In terms of SEBI circular CIR/CFD/CMD/56/2016 dated 28th May, 2016, the Company declares that the statutory auditors have issued Audit Report with an unmodified opinion.
3. The Company operates in a single segment of Freight Services as per IndAS 108
4. The above is an extract of the Un-audited Standalone/Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter ended 31/12/2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) and the listed entity viz www.bseindia.com and www.ewhl.in.

By orders of the Board
For East West Freight Carriers Ltd
Sd/-
Ajaz Shafi Mohammed, Managing Director

Place: Mumbai
Date: 14.02.2025

LIBAS CONSUMER PRODUCTS LIMITED CIN No. L18101MH2004PLC149489
Aapki Industrial Premises Coop Sp. Ltd., Unit No. 62, Maxima Lane, Sidhpura Ind Estate, Halav Pool, Kuria (West), Kuria, Mumbai-40070

Standalone unaudited Statement of Profit & Loss Account for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024 Amount (INR) in Lakh

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Nine months ended		Year Ended
		December 31, 2024	September 30, 2024	December 31, 2023	December 31, 2024	
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	
1	Total Income from Operations	1,248.73	991.75	915.23	3,193.54	2,672.45
2	Profit/(Loss) before exceptional and extraordinary items and tax	-294.26	25.96	34.12	-235.73	-253.48
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)#	-280.99	19.42	34.68	-237.19	-253.12
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	-280.99	19.42	34.68	-237.19	-253.12
5	Equity Share Capital	2,634.46	2,634.46	2,634.46	2,634.46	2,634.46
6	Earning per equity share: (after tax)					
(1) Basic	(1.07)	0.07	0.13	-0.90	-0.96	0.04
(2) Diluted	(1.07)	0.07	0.13	(0.90)	(0.96)	0.04

Note: a. The aforesaid results were reviewed by the audit committee of the board and subsequently taken on record by the board of directors of the Company at their meeting held on February 14, 2025.
b. The Company's business activity falls in two segments viz Trading of Fashion Lifestyle Products & Rock Salt therefore and the disclosure for the same given separately under AS 17 - Segment Reporting.
c. The figures of current quarter period ended 31st December 2024 is balancing figures between the unaudited figures in respect of the period ended 31st December, 2024 and published figures up to period ended September 30, 2024 which were subjected to limited review.
d. Pursuant to The Taxation Laws (Amendment) Ordinance 2019, promulgated on September 20, 2019, the Company has exercised the option u/s 115 BA of the Income Tax Act, 1961 to compute income tax at the revised rate (i.e. @ 25.17% inclusive of surcharge & cess). Accordingly, the Company has recognized Provision for Income tax for the period ended September 30, 2024 and re-measured its Deferred tax assets / liabilities basis the said revised rate.
e. The undisputed tax liability relation to TDS on Purchase, not paid by company for the FY 2022-23 amounting Rs. 1.32 Lakhs.
f. Undisputed tax liability of Income tax for FY 17-18 is outstanding as at 30th September 2024 Rs. 2.91 Lakhs
g. The undisputed tax liability relation to Profession Tax not paid by company for the FY 2018-19 and 2019-20 and 2022-23. amounting Rs. 2.78 Lakhs.
h. The undisputed tax liability relation TCS Collected from parties, not paid by company for the FY 2020-21 and 2021-22 amounting Rs. 1.50 Lakhs.
i. The undisputed tax liability relation GST, not paid by company for the FY 2019-20 and FY 2022-23 amounting Rs. 2.79 Lakhs.
j. The Company is not maintaining relevant information of creditors about micro and small enterprises and hence the MSME creditors are clubbed with others.
k. The Contingent liability includes the results of outcome of following cases filed against Company:-
1) - Case No. ESI No. 28 of 2013 filed in the Hon'ble Employees Insurance Court, Mumbai by ESIC for recovery of Rs. 7.84,838/- Company got the recovery stayed through Hon'ble Employees Insurance Court. Employees State Insurance Corporation filed the case alleging that the stay orders are obtained by suppressing or misrepresenting the material facts to obtain orders and hence to award punishment in accordance with law. Application is rejected and proceedings are closed.
- Case No. ESI No. 23 of 2012 filed in the Hon'ble Employees Insurance Court, Mumbai by ESIC for contempt case against the company and Director Riyaz Ganji. Order against the case is partly allowed. The dispute is remanded back to decide afresh liability of contributions on Libas Fashion and its proprietor.
2). ESI cases filed against Company:-Case No. 267/SW/2012 filed for non-payment of contribution for the period February 2007 to December 2011 of Rs. 11,59,37

